Subject

Statutes and Regulations

Court Reporters and Rules

Digests, Encyclopedias and
Directories

Federal Core Collection

Title

Code of Federal Regulations

Federal Register

Shepard's Federal Statutes Citations

United States Statutes at Large

United States Code

United States Code Annotated

United States Code Congressional and Administrative News
United States Code Service

Federal Reporter

Federal Reporter, 2d

Federal Reporter, 3d

Federal Rules Decisions

Federal Supplement

Federal Supplement 2d

Moore's Federal Rules Pamphlets
Shepard's Federal Citations
Shepard's United States Citations
Supreme Court Reporter
Supreme Court Reports

United States Law Week

United States Supreme Court Digest
West's Regional Reporters

American Jurisprudence 2d

American Law Reports 2d, Later Case Service
American Law Reports 3d

American Law Reports 4th

American Law Reports 5th

American Law Reports 6th

American Law Reports Digest

American Law Reports Federal

American Law Reports Index

American Law Reports Quick Index (for 3rd, 4th, and 5th)
Index to Legal Periodicals

Martindale-Hubbell Law Directory
Restatements of the law

Uniform Laws Annotated

West's Federal Practice Digest

Words and Phrases
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Publisher

US GPO

US GPO
LexisNexis

US GPO

US GPO
Thomson West
Thomson West
LexisNexis

Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
LexisNexis
LexisNexis
LexisNexis
Thomson West
US GPO

BNA

Thomson West
Thomson West

Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
H.W. Wilson
Martindale
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West

Purchase Price

free at www.gpoaccess.gov
free at www.gpoaccess.gov

$746.00
free at www.loc.gov/law/

free at http://uscode.house.gov

$4,465.00
$3,257.50
$1,650.00

out of print
$9,990.00
$4,000.00
$2,500.00
$9,990.00
$6,284.00

$208.00
$2,089.00
$1,397.00
$4,250.00

free at Wwww.supremecourtus.gov

$1,398.00
$1,720.50
$78,885.00

$4,960.00
$1,076.00
$986.00
$850.00
$1,206.75
$1,170.00
$896.00
$1,188.00
$648.00
$85.00
$540.00

free at www.martindale.com

$5,483.50
$1,874.00
$7,215.00
$2,029.00

Annual Upkeep

free

free
$746.00
free

free
$3,214.00
$599.00
$1,116.00

out of print
$2,935.50
$3,061.00
$645.00
out of print
$4,480.50
$208.00
$835.00
$1,265.00
$195.00
free
$1,398.00
$458.50
$6,123.95

$3,732.00
$828.50
$899.00
$740.00
$1,234.00
not updated yet
$287.50
$1,911.00
$470.00
$85.00
$540.00
free
$728.50
$650.00
$1,827.50
$785.00



Subject

Title

Americans With Disabilities Americans With Disabilities Practice and Compliance Manual

Bankruptcy

Contracts

Corporations & Business

Criminal Law

Estate Planning

Ethics

Evidence

Collier on Bankruptcy
West's Bankruptcy Digest
West's Bankruptcy Reporter

Corbin on Contracts
Williston on Contracts

Antitrust Law (Areeda)

Business Organizations with Tax Planning (Cavitch)
Corporate Acquisitions and Mergers (Fox)

Federal Securities Law Reporter

Fletcher Corporation Forms Annotated

Fletcher Cyclopedia of Corporations

Franchising (Glickman)

Liability of Corporate Officers and Directors 7th ed (Knepper)
Securities Law Handbook (Bloomenthal)

Criminal Defense Techniques

Criminal Trial Technigues (Bailey)
Defense of Drunk Driving Cases
Federal Sentencing Guidelines Manual

Searches and Seizures Arrests and Confessions 2nd ed (Ringer)

Wharton's Criminal Evidence 15th ed
Wharton's Criminal Law 15th ed

Bogert on the Law of Trusts and Trustees
Drafting Wills and Trust Agreements (Jordan)
Estate Planning and Taxation Coordinator
Murphy's Will Clauses

Scott on Trusts

ABA/BNA Lawyers Manual on Professional Conduct
Legal Malpractice (Mallen)

Weinstein's Federal Evidence
Wigmore on Evidence
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Publisher
Thomson West

LexisNexis
Thomson West
Thomson West

LexisNexis
West

Aspen
LexisNexis
LexisNexis
CCH

Thomson West
Thomson West
LexisNexis
LexisNexis
Thomson West

LexisNexis

Thomson West
LexisNexis

Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West

Thomson West
Thomson West
RIA/Thomson
LexisNexis
Aspen

BNA
Thomson West

LexisNexis
Aspen

Purchase Price
$1,223.00

$3,053.00
$1,620.00
$5,364.00

$1,020.00
$1,963.50

$2,230.00
$3,244.00
$1,421.00
$2,350.00
$1,600.00
$2,815.00
$1,200.00

$264.00

$358.00

$2,354.00
$437.00
$1,049.00
$37.00
$972.00
$748.00
$544.00

$1,425.00

$405.00
$1,345.00
$1,215.00
$1,800.00

$1,197.00
$200.00

$2,079.00
$1,675.00

Annual Upkeep
$558.50

$2,014.00
$419.50
$2,077.50

$356.00
$933.00

$510.00
$2,728.00
$990.00
$2,350.00
$806.00
$2,824.50
$884.00
$90.00
$358.00

$1,792.00
$517.00
$886.00
$37.00
$760.50
$300.00
$474.00

$376.50
$354.00
$1,075.00
$1,022.00
$456.00

$1,197.00
$200.00

$1,526.00
$421.00



Subject
Family Law

Federal Practice

Form Books

Insurance Law

Intellectual Property

Jury Instructions

Labor and Employment

Title
Disputed Paternity Proceedings 5th ed (Vitek)
Family Law and Practice
Family Law Reporter
Lindey and Parley on Separation Agreements and Antenuptual Contracts
Qualified Domestic Relations Order Handbook
Rights of Juveniles (Davis)

American Jurisprudence Pleading and Practice Forms
American Jurisprudence Proof of Facts 1st
American Jurisprudence Proof of Facts 2nd
American Jurisprudence Proof of Facts 3rd
American Jurisprudence Trials

Bender's Federal Practice Forms

Bender's Forms of Discovery

Closing Arguments (Stein) 2nd ed

Cyclopedia of Trial Practice (Schweitzer)

Federal Practice and Procedure (Wright and Miller)
Federal Procedural Forms Lawyers ed

Moore's Federal Practice

American Jurisprudence Legal Forms 2d
Nichols Cyclopedia of Legal Forms Annotated
Rabkin and Johnson Current Legal Forms
West's Legal Forms

Appleman on Insurance Law and Practice

Couch on Insurance

Responsibilities of Insurance Agents and Brokers (Harnett)
Uninsured and Underinsured Motor Insurance (Widiss)

Chisum on Patents

Milgrim on Trade Secrets

Nimmer on Copyright

Trademark Protection and Practice (Gilson)

Federal Jury Practice and Instructions 5th ed (O'Malley)
Modern Federal Jury Instructions

Employment Coordinator
Employment Discrimination Coordinator
Larson's Worker's Compensation Law
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Publisher
LexisNexis
LexisNexis
BNA
LexisNexis
Aspen
Thomson West

Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
LexisNexis

LexisNexis

Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
LexisNexis

Thomson West
Thomson West
LexisNexis

Thomson West

LexisNexis
Thomson West
LexisNexis
LexisNexis

LexisNexis
LexisNexis
LexisNexis
LexisNexis

Thomson West
LexisNexis

Thomson West
Thomson West
LexisNexis

Purchase Price
$600.00
$750.00
$919.00
$413.00
$179.00
$237.00

$2,700.00
$450.00
$2,000.00
$22,260.00
$2,436.00
$3,028.00
$2,887.00
$248.00
$1,200.00
$1,600.00
$1,625.00
$3,999.00

$2,408.00
$2,369.00
$2,314.00
$1,938.00

$1,499.00
$1,995.00
$957.00
$425.00

$2,273.00
$1,299.00
$1,479.00
$1,369.00

$490.00
$1,196.00

$2,173.00
$1,910.00
$3,109.00

Annual Upkeep
$440.00
$750.00
$919.00
$289.00
$179.00
$237.00

$1,410.00
$434.50
$564.00
$1,553.00
$1,233.00
$2,225.00
$2,213.00
$215.00
$1,236.50
$1,179.00
$843.50
$2,975.00

$341.50
$948.50
$1,684.00
$843.00

$499.00
$1,650.00
$699.00
$142.00

$1,250.00
$818.00
$950.00
$826.00

$178.00
$1,478.00

$2,160.00
$1,950.00
$2,222.00



Subject

Medical Information

Miscellaneous

Office Management

Real Property

Sales, Banking & Consumer

Taxation

Title
OSHA
Pension Coordinator
Social Security Law and Practice

Attorney's Dictionary of Medicine
Attorney's Medical Advisor

Attorney's Textbook of Medicine 3rd ed
Courtroom Medicine Set

Lawyers Medical Cyclopedia

Medicare and Medicaid Guide

Medical Malpractice (Louisell and Williams)
Merck Manuals

Physicians Desk Reference

Construction Litigation Handbook
Domke on Commercial Arbitration 3rd ed
Federal Civil Rights Acts (Smolla)

Guidebook to the Freedom of Information and Privacy Acts (Franklin and Bouchard)

Health Law and Business Series

Hospital Law Manual

Kuntz Law of Oil and Gas

Modern Constitutional Law 2nd ed (Antieau)
Newberg on Class Actions

Social Security Law and Practice
Sutherland Statutory Construction

Supreme Court Practice 8th ed (Stern)
Waters and Water Rights

How to Manage Your Law Office (Altman & Weil)
Lawyers Desk Reference

Clark on Surveying and Boundaries 7th ed
Patton and Palomer on Land Titles 3rd
Powell on Real Property

Anderson on the Uniform Commercial Code

Banking Law

National Consumer Law Center Consumer Credit and Sales Legal Practice Series
Williston on Sales 5th ed.

All States Tax Guide
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Publisher
LexisNexis
RIA/Thomson
Thomson West

LexisNexis
Thomson West
LexisNexis
LexisNexis
LexisNexis
CCH
LexisNexis
Merck

PDR

Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
BNA

Aspen
LexisNexis
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
BNA
LexisNexis

LexisNexis
Thomson West

LexisNexis
Thomson West
LexisNexis

Thomson West
LexisNexis
NCLC
Thomson West

RIA/Thomson

Purchase Price
$620.00
$1,540.00
$2,002.00

$720.00

$1,900.00

$3,334.00

$9,254.00

$600.00

$1,949.00

$1,137.00

free at www.merck.com
$72.95

$180.00
$435.00
$510.00
$291.50
$3,551.00
$1,325.00
$1,250.00
$264.00
$1,344.00
$2,002.00
$962.50
$316.00
$788.00

$272.00
$554.50

$110.00
$392.00
$2,702.00

$1,249.00
$2,511.00
$990.00
$492.00

$1,060.00

Annual Upkeep
$458.00
$1,420.00
$436.00

$518.00
$420.00
$2,399.00
$7,020.00
$551.00
$1,949.00
$855.00
free
$72.95

$105.00
$590.00
$244.50
$165.00
$3,551.00
$1,325.00
$285.00
$94.50
$350.00
$722.00
$368.00
Not updated
$175.00

$234.00
$124.00

$75.00
$72.00
$1,990.00

$860.00
$1,865.00
$1,190.00
$185.00

$1,060.00



Subject

Tort Law

Zoning, Municipal Law

Westlaw or Lexis

Title
Federal Estate and Gift Tax Reporter
Federal Tax Coordinator 2nd
Federal Tax Regulations
Internal Revenue Cumulative Bulletins
Official IRS Publications
Standard Federal Tax Reporter
Tax Management Portfolios (U.S. Taxation and Estates, Gifts and Trusts)

American Law of Products Liability 3rd

Bad Faith Actions: Liability and Damages 2nd ed (Ashley)
Blashfield Automobile Law and Practice

Comparative Fault 3rd ed (Woods)

Comparative Negligence Manual 3rd ed

Drug Product Liability (Woodside)

Law of Defamation 2nd ed (Smolla)

Modern Tort Law: Liability and Litigation 2nd ed (Lee)
Personal Injury Valauation Handbooks

Products Liability (Frumer)

Punitive Damages: Law and Practice (Kirchner)

The Law of Premises Liability 3rd ed (Weissenberger)
The Law of Restitution (Palmer)

Antieau on Local Government Law 2nd ed
Matthews Municipal Ordinances 2nd ed
McQuillin Municipal Corporations
Municipal Legal Forms

Nichols on Eminent Domain

Zoning and Land Use Controls (Rohan)

TOTAL COST
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Publisher
CCH
RIA/Thomson
IRS
IRS
IRS
CCH
BNA

Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
LexisNexis
Thomson West
Thomson West
JVR

Lexis

Thomson West
LexisNexis
Aspen

LexisNexis
Thomson West
Thomson West
Thomson West
LexisNexis
LexisNexis

Purchase Price

$730.00

$2,610.00

free at IRS website

free at IRS website

free at IRS website
$2,629.00

$2,798.00

$1,995.00
$181.50
$1,135.00
$179.00
$299.00
$859.00
$384.00
$575.00
$685.00
$3,006.00
$289.00
$110.00
$775.00

$1,313.00

$779.00
$2,000.00
$1,100.00
$3,223.00
$1,768.00

$12,000 - $70,000/yr.

$526,775.10

Annual Upkeep

$730.00

$2,610.00

free

free

free

$2,629.00

$2,798.00

$1,496.00
$102.50
$523.00
$173.00
$272.50
$650.00
$191.50
$64.50
$375.00
$2,250.00
$143.50
$57.00
$995.00

$986.00
$519.00
$1,283.00
$595.00
$2,431.00
$1,264.00

$12,000.00

$175,693.40
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