Federal Core Collection

Subject	Title	Publisher	Purchase Price	Annual Upkeep
Statutes and Regulations	Code of Federal Regulations	US GPO	free at www.gpoaccess.gov	free
_	Federal Register	US GPO	free at www.gpoaccess.gov	free
	Shepard's Federal Statutes Citations	LexisNexis	\$746.00	\$746.00
	United States Statutes at Large	US GPO	free at www.loc.gov/law/	free
	United States Code	US GPO	free at http://uscode.house.gov	free
	United States Code Annotated	Thomson West	\$4,465.00	\$3,214.00
	United States Code Congressional and Administrative News	Thomson West	\$3,257.50	\$599.00
	United States Code Service	LexisNexis	\$1,650.00	\$1,116.00
Court Reporters and Rules	Federal Reporter	Thomson West	out of print	out of print
	Federal Reporter, 2d	Thomson West	\$9,990.00	\$2,935.50
	Federal Reporter, 3d	Thomson West	\$4,000.00	\$3,061.00
	Federal Rules Decisions	Thomson West	\$2,500.00	\$645.00
	Federal Supplement	Thomson West	\$9,990.00	out of print
	Federal Supplement 2d	Thomson West	\$6,284.00	\$4,480.50
	Moore's Federal Rules Pamphlets	LexisNexis	\$208.00	\$208.00
	Shepard's Federal Citations	LexisNexis	\$2,089.00	\$835.00
	Shepard's United States Citations	LexisNexis	\$1,397.00	\$1,265.00
	Supreme Court Reporter	Thomson West	\$4,250.00	\$195.00
	Supreme Court Reports	US GPO	free at www.supremecourtus.gov	free
	United States Law Week	BNA	\$1,398.00	\$1,398.00
	United States Supreme Court Digest	Thomson West	\$1,720.50	\$458.50
	West's Regional Reporters	Thomson West	\$78,885.00	\$6,123.95
Digests, Encyclopedias and		Thomson West	\$4,960.00	\$3,732.00
Directories	American Law Reports 2d, Later Case Service	Thomson West	\$1,076.00	\$828.50
	American Law Reports 3d	Thomson West	\$986.00	\$899.00
	American Law Reports 4th	Thomson West	\$850.00	\$740.00
	American Law Reports 5th	Thomson West	\$1,206.75	\$1,234.00
	American Law Reports 6th	Thomson West	\$1,170.00	not updated yet
	American Law Reports Digest	Thomson West	\$896.00	\$287.50
	American Law Reports Federal	Thomson West	\$1,188.00	\$1,911.00
	American Law Reports Index	Thomson West	\$648.00	\$470.00
	American Law Reports Quick Index (for 3rd, 4th, and 5th)	Thomson West	\$85.00	\$85.00
	Index to Legal Periodicals	H.W. Wilson	\$540.00	\$540.00
	Martindale-Hubbell Law Directory	Martindale	free at www.martindale.com	free
	Restatements of the law	Thomson West	\$5,483.50	\$728.50
	Uniform Laws Annotated	Thomson West	\$1,874.00	\$650.00
	West's Federal Practice Digest	Thomson West	\$7,215.00	\$1,827.50
	Words and Phrases	Thomson West	\$2,029.00	\$785.00

Subject Americans With Disabilities	Title Americans With Disabilities Practice and Compliance Manual	Publisher Thomson West	Purchase Price \$1,223.00	Annual Upkeep \$558.50
Bankruptcy	Collier on Bankruptcy West's Bankruptcy Digest West's Bankruptcy Reporter	LexisNexis Thomson West Thomson West	\$3,053.00 \$1,620.00 \$5,364.00	\$2,014.00 \$419.50 \$2,077.50
Contracts	Corbin on Contracts Williston on Contracts	LexisNexis West	\$1,020.00 \$1,963.50	\$356.00 \$933.00
Corporations & Business	Antitrust Law (Areeda) Business Organizations with Tax Planning (Cavitch) Corporate Acquisitions and Mergers (Fox) Federal Securities Law Reporter Fletcher Corporation Forms Annotated Fletcher Cyclopedia of Corporations Franchising (Glickman) Liability of Corporate Officers and Directors 7th ed (Knepper) Securities Law Handbook (Bloomenthal)	Aspen LexisNexis LexisNexis CCH Thomson West Thomson West LexisNexis LexisNexis Thomson West	\$2,230.00 \$3,244.00 \$1,421.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,600.00 \$2,815.00 \$1,200.00 \$264.00 \$358.00	\$510.00 \$2,728.00 \$990.00 \$2,350.00 \$806.00 \$2,824.50 \$884.00 \$90.00 \$358.00
Criminal Law	Criminal Defense Techniques Criminal Trial Techniques (Bailey) Defense of Drunk Driving Cases Federal Sentencing Guidelines Manual Searches and Seizures Arrests and Confessions 2nd ed (Ringer) Wharton's Criminal Evidence 15th ed Wharton's Criminal Law 15th ed	LexisNexis Thomson West LexisNexis Thomson West Thomson West Thomson West Thomson West	\$2,354.00 \$437.00 \$1,049.00 \$37.00 \$972.00 \$748.00 \$544.00	\$1,792.00 \$517.00 \$886.00 \$37.00 \$760.50 \$300.00 \$474.00
Estate Planning	Bogert on the Law of Trusts and Trustees Drafting Wills and Trust Agreements (Jordan) Estate Planning and Taxation Coordinator Murphy's Will Clauses Scott on Trusts	Thomson West Thomson West RIA/Thomson LexisNexis Aspen	\$1,425.00 \$405.00 \$1,345.00 \$1,215.00 \$1,800.00	\$376.50 \$354.00 \$1,075.00 \$1,022.00 \$456.00
Ethics	ABA/BNA Lawyers Manual on Professional Conduct Legal Malpractice (Mallen)	BNA Thomson West	\$1,197.00 \$200.00	\$1,197.00 \$200.00
Evidence	Weinstein's Federal Evidence Wigmore on Evidence	LexisNexis Aspen	\$2,079.00 \$1,675.00	\$1,526.00 \$421.00

Subject	Title	Publisher	Purchase Price	Annual Upkeep
Family Law	Disputed Paternity Proceedings 5th ed (Vitek)	LexisNexis	\$600.00	\$440.00
· animy Lan	Family Law and Practice	LexisNexis	\$750.00	\$750.00
	Family Law Reporter	BNA	\$919.00	\$919.00
	Lindey and Parley on Separation Agreements and Antenuptual Contracts	LexisNexis	\$413.00	\$289.00
	Qualified Domestic Relations Order Handbook		\$179.00	\$179.00
	Rights of Juveniles (Davis)	Aspen Thomson West	\$179.00 \$237.00	\$237.00
	Rights of Juvernies (Davis)	Thomson west	φ237.00	φ237.00
Federal Practice	American Jurisprudence Pleading and Practice Forms	Thomson West	\$2,700.00	\$1,410.00
	American Jurisprudence Proof of Facts 1st	Thomson West	\$450.00	\$434.50
	American Jurisprudence Proof of Facts 2nd	Thomson West	\$2,000.00	\$564.00
	American Jurisprudence Proof of Facts 3rd	Thomson West	\$22,260.00	\$1,553.00
	American Jurisprudence Trials	Thomson West	\$2,436.00	\$1,233.00
	Bender's Federal Practice Forms	LexisNexis	\$3,028.00	\$2,225.00
	Bender's Forms of Discovery	LexisNexis	\$2.887.00	\$2,213.00
	Closing Arguments (Stein) 2nd ed	Thomson West	\$248.00	\$215.00
	Cyclopedia of Trial Practice (Schweitzer)	Thomson West	\$1,200.00	\$1,236.50
	Federal Practice and Procedure (Wright and Miller)	Thomson West	\$1,600.00	\$1,179.00
	Federal Procedural Forms Lawyers ed	Thomson West	\$1,625.00	\$843.50
	Moore's Federal Practice	LexisNexis	\$3,999.00	\$2,975.00
			*-,	• /
Form Books	American Jurisprudence Legal Forms 2d	Thomson West	\$2,408.00	\$341.50
	Nichols Cyclopedia of Legal Forms Annotated	Thomson West	\$2,369.00	\$948.50
	Rabkin and Johnson Current Legal Forms	LexisNexis	\$2,314.00	\$1,684.00
	West's Legal Forms	Thomson West	\$1,938.00	\$843.00
	G .			
Insurance Law	Appleman on Insurance Law and Practice	LexisNexis	\$1,499.00	\$499.00
	Couch on Insurance	Thomson West	\$1,995.00	\$1,650.00
	Responsibilities of Insurance Agents and Brokers (Harnett)	LexisNexis	\$957.00	\$699.00
	Uninsured and Underinsured Motor Insurance (Widiss)	LexisNexis	\$425.00	\$142.00
Intellectual Property	Chisum on Patents	LexisNexis	\$2,273.00	\$1,250.00
intellectual i Toperty	Milgrim on Trade Secrets	LexisNexis	\$1,299.00	\$818.00
	Nimmer on Copyright	LexisNexis	\$1,479.00	\$950.00
	Trademark Protection and Practice (Gilson)	LexisNexis	\$1,369.00	\$826.00
	Trademark Protection and Practice (Gilson)	LEXISINEXIS	φ1,309.00	φο20.00
Jury Instructions	Federal Jury Practice and Instructions 5th ed (O'Malley)	Thomson West	\$490.00	\$178.00
-	Modern Federal Jury Instructions	LexisNexis	\$1,196.00	\$1,478.00
Labor and Employment	Employment Coordinator	Thomson West	\$2,173.00	\$2,160.00
Labor and Employment	Employment Discrimination Coordinator	Thomson West	\$2,173.00 \$1,910.00	\$2,160.00 \$1,950.00
	Larson's Worker's Compensation Law	LexisNexis	\$1,910.00 \$3,109.00	\$1,950.00 \$2,222.00
	Laisons workers Compensation Law	LEXISINEXIS	φ3,109.00	φ2,222.00

Subject	Title OSHA	Publisher LexisNexis	Purchase Price \$620.00	Annual Upkeep \$458.00
	Pension Coordinator Social Security Law and Practice	RIA/Thomson Thomson West	\$1,540.00 \$2,002.00	\$1,420.00 \$436.00
	Social Security Law and Fractice	Thomson west	φ 2 ,002.00	\$430.00
Medical Information	Attorney's Dictionary of Medicine Attorney's Medical Advisor	LexisNexis Thomson West	\$720.00 \$1,900.00	\$518.00 \$420.00
	Attorney's Textbook of Medicine 3rd ed	LexisNexis	\$3,334.00	\$2,399.00
	Courtroom Medicine Set	LexisNexis	\$9,254.00	\$7,020.00
	Lawyers Medical Cyclopedia	LexisNexis	\$600.00	\$551.00
	Medicare and Medicaid Guide	CCH	\$1,949.00	\$1,949.00
	Medical Malpractice (Louisell and Williams)	LexisNexis	\$1,137.00	\$855.00
	Merck Manuals	Merck	free at www.merck.com	free
	Physicians Desk Reference	PDR	\$72.95	\$72.95
Miscellaneous	Construction Litigation Handbook	Thomson West	\$180.00	\$105.00
	Domke on Commercial Arbitration 3rd ed	Thomson West	\$435.00	\$590.00
	Federal Civil Rights Acts (Smolla)	Thomson West	\$510.00	\$244.50
	Guidebook to the Freedom of Information and Privacy Acts (Franklin and Bouchard)	Thomson West	\$291.50	\$165.00
	Health Law and Business Series	BNA	\$3,551.00	\$3,551.00
	Hospital Law Manual	Aspen	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
	Kuntz Law of Oil and Gas	LexisNexis	\$1,250.00	\$285.00
	Modern Constitutional Law 2nd ed (Antieau)	Thomson West	\$264.00	\$94.50
	Newberg on Class Actions	Thomson West	\$1,344.00	\$350.00
	Social Security Law and Practice	Thomson West	\$2,002.00	\$722.00
	Sutherland Statutory Construction Supreme Court Practice 8th ed (Stern)	Thomson West BNA	\$962.50 \$316.00	\$368.00 Not updated
	Waters and Water Rights	LexisNexis	\$788.00 \$788.00	\$175.00
	waters and water rights	LEXISINGXIS	\$788.00	\$173.00
Office Management	How to Manage Your Law Office (Altman & Weil)	LexisNexis	\$272.00	\$234.00
	Lawyers Desk Reference	Thomson West	\$554.50	\$124.00
Real Property	Clark on Surveying and Boundaries 7th ed	LexisNexis	\$110.00	\$75.00
	Patton and Palomer on Land Titles 3rd	Thomson West	\$392.00	\$72.00
	Powell on Real Property	LexisNexis	\$2,702.00	\$1,990.00
Sales, Banking & Consume	r Anderson on the Uniform Commercial Code	Thomson West	\$1,249.00	\$860.00
	Banking Law	LexisNexis	\$2,511.00	\$1,865.00
	National Consumer Law Center Consumer Credit and Sales Legal Practice Series	NCLC	\$990.00	\$1,190.00
	Williston on Sales 5th ed.	Thomson West	\$492.00	\$185.00
Taxation	All States Tax Guide	RIA/Thomson	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00

Subject	Title	Publisher	Purchase Price	Annual Upkeep
•	Federal Estate and Gift Tax Reporter	CCH	\$730.00	\$730.00
	Federal Tax Coordinator 2nd	RIA/Thomson	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00
	Federal Tax Regulations	IRS	free at IRS website	free
	Internal Revenue Cumulative Bulletins	IRS	free at IRS website	free
	Official IRS Publications	IRS	free at IRS website	free
	Standard Federal Tax Reporter	CCH	\$2,629.00	\$2,629.00
	Tax Management Portfolios (U.S. Taxation and Estates, Gifts and Trusts)	BNA	\$2,798.00	\$2,798.00
Tort Law	American Law of Products Liability 3rd	Thomson West	\$1,995.00	\$1,496.00
	Bad Faith Actions: Liability and Damages 2nd ed (Ashley)	Thomson West	\$181.50	\$102.50
	Blashfield Automobile Law and Practice	Thomson West	\$1,135.00	\$523.00
	Comparative Fault 3rd ed (Woods)	Thomson West	\$179.00	\$173.00
	Comparative Negligence Manual 3rd ed	Thomson West	\$299.00	\$272.50
	Drug Product Liability (Woodside)	LexisNexis	\$859.00	\$650.00
	Law of Defamation 2nd ed (Smolla)	Thomson West	\$384.00	\$191.50
	Modern Tort Law: Liability and Litigation 2nd ed (Lee)	Thomson West	\$575.00	\$64.50
	Personal Injury Valauation Handbooks	JVR	\$685.00	\$375.00
	Products Liability (Frumer)	Lexis	\$3,006.00	\$2,250.00
	Punitive Damages: Law and Practice (Kirchner)	Thomson West	\$289.00	\$143.50
	The Law of Premises Liability 3rd ed (Weissenberger)	LexisNexis	\$110.00	\$57.00
	The Law of Restitution (Palmer)	Aspen	\$775.00	\$995.00
Zoning, Municipal Law	Antieau on Local Government Law 2nd ed	LexisNexis	\$1,313.00	\$986.00
	Matthews Municipal Ordinances 2nd ed	Thomson West	\$779.00	\$519.00
	McQuillin Municipal Corporations	Thomson West	\$2,000.00	\$1,283.00
	Municipal Legal Forms	Thomson West	\$1,100.00	\$595.00
	Nichols on Eminent Domain	LexisNexis	\$3,223.00	\$2,431.00
	Zoning and Land Use Controls (Rohan)	LexisNexis	\$1,768.00	\$1,264.00
Westlaw or Lexis			\$12,000 - \$70,000/yr.	\$12,000.00
	TOTAL COST		\$526,775.10	\$175,693.40